
First Name Last Name Office Phone Number Agency Email Address Region Team Name IC Type

Shelley Abbott (360) 902-1549 WA Shelley.Abbott@dnr.wa.gov Northwest Wa Interagency Incident Mgmt Team 3 Gary Berndt 2
Jeff Anderson (541) 947-6157 BLM j5anders@blm.gov Northwest
Mike Arndt (540) 374-1485 NPS Mike_Arndt@nps.gov Eastern
Gina Bald (801) 531-5325 FS gbald@fs.fed.us Eastern Great Basin
Bill Beach (907) 356-5592 BLM Bill_Beach@blm.gov Alaska Alaska IMT Lynn Wilcox 1
Carl Beyerhelm (928) 527-3635 FS cbeyerhelm@fs.fed.us Southwest
David Breakey (304) 285-1516 FS dbreakey@fs.fed.us Southern Southern Area Blue Team Mike Quisenberry 1
Glenn Canavan 305-257-0875 FL canavag@doacs.state.fl.us Southern FL IMT Red 2
Andrea Carpenter (541) 383-5530 FS acarpenter@fs.fed.us Northwest Central Oregon Tom Goheen 2
Scott Crawford (509) 928-1700 RUR (Spokane Valley Fire Dept.) svfd_firefighter@hotmail.com Northwest WA Incident Management Team 5 Dick Gormley 2
Debra Croston (570) 296-9628 FS dcroston@fs.fed.us Eastern Southern Area Blue Team Mike Quisenberry 1
William Damon (540) 354-5768 FS (Retired AD) billdamon@mac.com Southern
Joan Disney (209) 532-3671 FS jdisney@fs.fed.us California CA Interagency Incident Management Team 1 Don Feser 1
Jerry Dronberger (479) 964-7287 FS jdronberger@fs.fed.us Southern Wilder Type 2 Team Tony Wilder 2
Paul Dzialowy (541) 464-3256 BLM pdzialow@blm.gov Northwest PNW Team 3 Jeff Pendleton 1
Sharon Edwards (404) 347-4595 FS sedwards@fs.fed.us Southern
James Ehrlich (423) 476-9773 FS jehrlich@fs.fed.us Southern Southern Area Red Team Mark Ruggerio 1
Jennifer Euclide Smith (715) 762-5143 FS jeuclide@fs.fed.us Eastern Northern Rockies Tom Heintz 2
Colleen Fahy (208) 935-4287 FS cfahy@fs.fed.us Northern Rockies
Debra Fry (559) 855-5355 FS dfry@fs.fed.us California South Central Sierra Allen Johnson 2
Lydia Gallegos (505) 563-7684 FS lgallegos@fs.fed.us Southwest (ASC)
Julia Genre (208) 762-6903 FS jgenre@fs.fed.us Northern Rockies

Tom Glauser (805) 389-9762 RUR  (Ventura County Fire Department) thomas.glauser@ventura.org California Central Coast Team 7 Jim Smith 2
Dean Groe (407) 251-2352 FL groed@doacs.state.fl.us Southern Florida Gold Bruce Hill 2
Tyler Hackney (406) 329-4935 FS thackney@fs.fed.us Northern Rockies Western Montana Doug Thurman 2
Sharon Halshaw-Prowell (541) 471-6752 FS shalshawprowell@fs.fed.us Eastern Great Basin Eastern Great Basin Rowdy Muir 1
Carolyn Higgins (916) 640-1026 FS chiggins@fs.fed.us Southwest
Liz Higgins (540) 962-2214 FS ehiggins@fs.fed.us Southern
David Johnson (360) 374-6131 WA David.Johnson@dnr.wa.gov Northwest Wa Interagency Incident Mgmt Team 4 Mikal Barnett 2
Amy Johnson (715) 674-4357 FS abjohnson@fs.fed.us Eastern Northern Rockies Bennett 1
Fred Johnson (740) 753-0887 FS fcjohnson@fs.fed.us Eastern Stanich Type 1 Chuck Stanich 1
Duncan Kabinu (352) 372-3505 FL Southern FL IMT Blue 2
Deborah Korich (906) 884-2085 FS dkorich@fs.fed.us Eastern PNW 3 Jeff Pendleton 1
Jody Lane (707) 562-8698 FS jlane@fs.fed.us California
Heidi Little (801) 342-5103 FS hlittle@fs.fed.us Eastern Great Basin Eastern Great Basin Type 2 Tom Suwyn 2
Doug Logan (850) 523-8522 FS dlogan@fs.fed.us Southern Sothern Area Red Team Mark  Ruggerio 1
Patrick Lonergan (509) 667-6523 RUR (Chelan County Sheriff ) patrick.lonergan@co.chelan.wa.us Northwest WA Team 5 Dick Gormley 2
John Lutzow (208) 387-5703 BLM John_Lutzow@nifc.blm.gov Eastern Great Basin
Mike Maki (805) 370-2323 NPS mike_maki@nps.gov Southern California
Luke Martz (360) 902-1541 WA Luke.Martz@dnr.wa.gov Northwest
Dottie Miller (208) 387-5238 BIA Dottie_Miller@nifc.gov Great Basin
Bill Mills (360) 902-1078 WA Bill.Mills@dnr.wa.gov Northwest
Calvin Moses (907) 356-5589 BLM cmoses@blm.gov Alaska Alaska Type 1 Lynn Wilcox 1
Steve Nelson (541) 474-1218 RUR (Rural Metro Fire Dept.) steven@rmfire-or.com Northwest
John Noneman (208) 387-5496 BLM jnoneman@blm.gov Great Basin (NIFC)
Dave Opalenik (208) 433-5057 DOI david_opalenik@nbc.gov Eastern Great Basin
Nichole Owen (208) 387-5702 BLM nichole_owen@nifc.blm.gov Eastern Great Basin Merrill Saleen 2
Alexander Park (208) 373-3933 BLM apark@blm.gov Great Basin Broyles Type 1 Paul Broyles 1
Doug Parker (541) 471-6660 BLM doug_parker@blm.gov Northwest PNW Team 3 Jeff Pendleton 1
Peter Paul (360) 569-6103 NPS Peter_Paul@nps.gov Northwest PNW Team 2 Chris Hoff 1
Lori Phelan (541) 594-3021 NPS lori_phelan@nps.gov PWR JD Swed JD Swed 2
Gary Reed (404) 347-1026 FS greed@fs.fed.us Southern
Mellony Roll (520) 824-3560 NPS Mellony_roll@nps.gov Southwest SW IMT 1 Jeff Whitney 1
Mary Anne Sanford (503) 808-2120 FS msanford@fs.fed.us Northwest Oregon/California (ORCA) Ken Paul 2
Ray Scienzo (603) 868-7617 FS rscienzo@fs.fed.us Eastern
Kristi Seay (360) 902-1524 WA Kristi.Seay@dnr.wa.gov Northwest Wa Interagency Incident Mgmt Team 2 Rex Reed 2
Gerry Shimada (406) 329-3152 FS gshimada@fs.fed.us Northern Rockies Jess Secrest 2
Stephen Simon (406) 896-2877 FS ssimon@fs.fed.us Northern Rockies Northern Rockies Type 1-Stanich Chuck Stanich 1
Mary Simonis (715) 276-2401 FS msimonis@fs.fed.us Eastern Northern Rockies Bennett 1



Jon Skeels (303) 236-0630 FS jskeels@fs.fed.us Washington Office
John Stys (850) 414-0835 FL stysj@doacs.state.fl.us Southern Florida Green John Koehler 2
Michael (Ian) Swanson (703) 605-4519 FS iswanson@fs.fed.us Washington Office
Erik Torres (208) 387-5213 NPS Erik_Torres@nps.gov Great Basin Northern Rockies 1 Larry Svalberg FUMT
Gary Vallieres (406) 756-8017 FS (Retired AD) gvallieres@bresnan.net Northern Rockies Western Montana Turman/McNitt 2
Richard Wallach (505) 758-7294 BLM (AD) cidersid@cybermesa.com Southwest Eastern Arizona/Central West Arizona Raley/Philbin 2
Robert Webb (305) 242-7053 NPS Robert_Webb@nps.gov Southern Red Team Ruggiero 1
James Whiteside (916) 640-1022 FS jwhiteside@fs.fed.us Southwest
Don Winter (360) 569-6104 NPS Don_Winter@nps.gov Northwest PNW 2 1
Carolyn Wolf (406) 444-4948 MT cwolf@mt.gov Northern Rockies
Vonietta Woodard (360) 902-1513 WA Vonietta.Woodard@dnr.wa.gov Northwest Wa Interagency Incident Mgmt Team 4 Mikal Barnett 2


